PRIVACY POLICY FOR WWW.PANTAREI.IT -

ONLINE DATA ASSESSMENT BY MARIA BRUNELLA LONGO

(writing as Brunella Longo)

- 1. This website belongs to Maria Brunella Longo of Online Data Assessment (an Italian Citizen domiciled and permanent resident with indefinite leave to remain in the United Kingdom where she trades as individual sole trader based in London, United Kingdom).
- 2. The website ULR is www.pantarei.it, an Italian internet domain Maria Brunella Longo has registered in 1995. The website has the sole purpose of publicising the publications of Online Data Assessment sold through various digital platforms and bookstores and made available through various libraries worldwide.
- 3. For any special agreement, for promotions or for assistance and other communications with the author Brunella Longo and the publisher Online Data Assessment the contact email is icm2re@gmail.com
- 4. This Privacy Policy applies between you, the user, and Maria Brunella Longo of Online Data Assessment under GDPR (UK) and any other privacy legislation in Italy, in Europe and worldwide.
- 5. Maria Brunella Longo of Online Data Assessment is the data controller.
- 6. This website does not collect any data about the users automatically, using cookies or any other technology and does not store users data on any computer or cloud computing service.
- 7. This website is hosted on the platform of a large provider on which Maria Brunella Longo of Online Data Assessment does not have any visibility or control but for limited access to log files that may disclose your IP address, computer operating system and browser, date, time and frequency of your visit. These data are not stored.
- 8. Maria Brunella Longo does not have any responsibility and liability in case there is a data breach on the platform where this website is hosted or on all the other platforms that sell books and give access to publications linked from this website.
- 9. When you, the user, contact Maria Brunella Longo, the data controller, for any reason, your data are used for the purpose of providing the service you require and will not be stored in the cloud nor shared with anybody else but, very likely, your data will be stored by the platforms that sell or give access to the books publicised by this website for the purpose of providing you with the services you require. You the user are responsible in relation to your data stored by the platforms that sell books published by Online Data Assessment by Maria Brunella Longo. Online Data Assessment by Maria Brunella Longo does not have access and does not retain your information but for the data mentioned above (point 7).
- 10. For more information on how to protect your information and privacy online please refer to the authorities that provide such advice in your Country and make sure you read the Privacy Policy and Terms of Service on the platforms you use.

This Privacy Policy was created and published on 27 October 2023.